

2020 - 2021 SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The Katie School of Insurance and Risk Management is pleased to announce its 2020-21 Scholarship Program with the generous support of donors from the insurance and risk management industry. Scholarships ranging from \$500 up to \$5,000 are available to motivated applicants who pursue the study of Insurance at Illinois State University. The Scholarship Selection Committee will consider many factors including:

- Insurance Major/Minor
- Essay Quality
- GPA
- Community/Campus Involvement
- Leadership Experiences
- Interview Score
- Progress on Katie School Certificate in Leadership and Business Acumen
- Gamma Iota Sigma Involvement
- Insurance Industry Involvement
- Participation in Katie School Programs and Events
- Internship/Work Experience
- Faculty Input/Classroom Participation
- License/Designations/Professional Exams
- Mentoring

In addition, the Katie School, in conjunction with COBEC (College of Business Executive Council), developed the following criteria to consider in assessing character and in awarding of scholarships.

- Accountability
- Drive for Excellence
- Respect
- Integrity

As part of this application process, students must sign the Katie School Ethics Pledge and the Authorization Form for Release of Student's Judicial Record.

To apply for the scholarship, you will submit your Application, Essay, Resume, signed Katie School Ethics Pledge and Authorization Form for Release of Student's Judicial Record.

APPROXIMATE TIMELINE FOR 2020-2021 KATIE SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIPS	
Dec 11, 2020	Application Deadline
Jan 25 - Feb 12, 2021	Interviews with Applicants
Mar 15 - Mar 22, 2021	Notification of Applicants of Scholarship Decisions
April 6, 2021	Student Recognition Dinner

Everyone who studies Risk Management and Insurance at Illinois State University is encouraged to apply.

Applications are available in the Katie School Insurance and Risk Management located in SFHB 432.